FILE NO. 050564

RESOLUTION NO. 387-05

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

[Liquor License, 740 Clementina Street]

Resolution determining that the issuance of a Type 20 off-sale beer and wine license to Peter W. Langenstein for Peloton Services, Inc., located at 740 Clementina Street, will serve the public convenience and necessity of the people of the City and County of San Francisco, in accordance with Section 23958.4 of the California Business and Professions Code, with conditions.

WHEREAS, Peter W. Langenstein is seeking issuance of a Type 20 off-sale beer and wine license for Peloton Services, Inc., located at 740 Clementina Street; and,

WHEREAS, The City Planning Department has verified that the area is properly zoned; and

WHEREAS, The Police Department recommends that the liquor license application be approved with conditions; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That in accordance with Section 23958.4 of the California Business and Professions Code, the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby determines for the foregoing reasons that the issuance of a Type 20 off-sale beer and wine license, to Peter W. Langenstein for Peloton Services, Inc., located at 740 Clementina Street will serve the public convenience and necessity of the people of the City and County of San Francisco.

Conditions: (1) The off-sale beer and wine license shall be held only in conjunction with, and at the same location as, a beer and wine wholesale license; (2) The off-sale beer and wine license shall be restricted to sales solicited and accepted by direct mail, telephone, or on-line computer. The off-sale beer and wine license shall not be used for operations conducted from a retail store open to the public.

City Services Committee



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

050564 File Number:

Date Passed:

Resolution determining that the issuance of a type 20 off-sale beer and wine license to Peter W. Langenstein for Peloton Services, Inc., located at 740 Clementina Street, will serve the public convenience and necessity of the people of the City and County of San Francisco, in accordance with Section 23958.4 of the California Business and Professions Code, with conditions,

May 24, 2005 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 050564

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 24, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L.Young lerk of the **B** oard layor Gavin Newsom

JUN 02 2005 44

Date Approved